

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Criminal Misc Case No. 865 of 2026

Present: Mahua Roy Basu, Judge (JO code: WB01001),
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas..

Order No. 03

Dt. 13.03.2026

Today is fixed for hearing application U/S 483 BNSS 2023.

Ld Counsels appears before the court the case.

On the prayer of Ld defence counsel case is adjourned today.

Case is adjourned.

Fix **20.03.2026** for hearing of this application and production of C.D.

sd/-
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.