

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore  
**Criminal Misc Case No. 865 of 2026**

Present: Rimpa Roy, Judge (JO code: WB00822),  
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,  
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 08

Dt. 15.05.2026

Today is fixed for hearing application under section 482 B.N.S.S2023.

None moves the application.

The said application is hereby rejected as not moved.

Note in the relevant register.

**sd/-**

Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.